
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

SUMMARY:This Request for Proposal (RFP) is issued by Lee County, Florida 
("County") to request sealed proposals from Vendors to provide security & parking 
monitor services to Lee County Departments and Divisions as needed. The positions 
desired are for armed and unarmed security guard(s), and parking monitor(s) to be paid 
on an hourly basis. The contractor shall provide all labor, management, supervision, 
supplies, equipment, transportation, training, certifications, uniforms, and associated 
materials.  
 
Purchase is made in accordance with the terms and conditions of Lee County 
Solicitation No. RFP160632DKR. 
  
Solicitation No.: RFP160632DKR  
Project Title:  Security & Parking Monitor Services County Wide  
Contracts Analyst:  Jennifer Brewer-Dano  
Start Date:  5/25/2017  
Expiration Date:  5/25/2019  
Board Date:  5/16/2017  
Blue Sheet No.:  20170216 
Term:  1 year   
Renewal Options: Three additional one-year periods 
Address Book No.: 412494 
Awarded Vendor:  Universal Protection Service LLC, DBA Allied 

Universal Security Services, LLC  
Contact Persons:  Mark Sweat, Brook Cagle  
Phone No.:  239-278-0000; 813-629-2960  
Fax No.: 239-278-5929  
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 239-601-1754; 813-629-2960 
Email: brook.cagle@aus.com 
Local Business Tax No.:1501972 
Local Vendor Preference Used: N/A 
Award Amount or details: Fee Schedule is located on page 12 of 15 of the 
agreement for initial prices. 
 
Notes:  
A. Award a contract for Request for Proposals No. RFP160632DKR Security and Parking Monitor Services Countywide to Universal 
Protection Service, LLC dba Allied Universal Security Services, for use Countywide on an as needed basis for security and parking 
monitor services as approved in the departments’ annual adopted budgets, for a period of one year.  
B. Authorize the Chair to execute the contract document on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners.  
C. Grant the Director of Procurement Management the authority to execute renewals of these contracts, with County Administration 
approval, for up to three additional one-year periods, as approved in the departments’ annual budgets, if doing so is in the best interest 
of Lee County. 

mailto:brook.cagle@aus.com

	SUMMARY:This Request for Proposal (RFP) is issued by Lee County, Florida ("County") to request sealed proposals from Vendors to provide security & parking monitor services to Lee County Departments and Divisions as needed. The positions desired are fo...
	Solicitation No.: RFP160632DKR

